payment through demand

draft/RTGS/NEFT

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(InRs.)

Sr. 
No

Loan Account 
No. & ACRE 

TRUST Name

Name of 
Borrower(s)/Co-

Borrower(s)/Mortgagor
(s)/ Guarantors

Total Outstanding Dues 

Rs. 
100000/-

(One Lakh 
Only)

Rs.
161000/-

(Rupees One 
Lakh Sixty 

One
Thousand 

Only)

1

2

AFH000800339
345

ACRE 166 TRUST

AFH00010043599
4

ACRE 166 TRUST

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET: All that piece and parcel of residential Flat No. G-2 (formerly Gram Panchayat House No. 135/7), situated on the Ground Floor of the

[...]

hereinabove had been assigned to Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd., acting as a trustee of various trust mentioned clearly in column provided above.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING AUCTION PROCESS

Jyoti Mallesh Shahabade 

(Borrower)

Sujata Shahabade

(Co-Borrower)

Amit Malik (Borrower)
Atul Vilas Malik
(Co-Borrower)

Rs.1618819.39/-(Rupees 
Sixteen Lakhs Eighteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred 
Nineteen and Thirty Nine 

Paise Only) as on 
13.02.2026 along with 

applicable interest, charges 
and expenses till the date of 

Rs.3509701.07/- (Thirty Five 
Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven 

Hundred One and Seven Paise 
Only ) as on 13.02.2026  along 

with applicable interest, 
charges and expenses till the 

date of payment and 
realization.

Reserve 
Price 

(in Rs.)

Rs.1000000/-
(Ten Lakhs 

Only)

Rs.
1610000/-
(Rupees 
Sixteen 

Lakhs Ten 
Thousand 

Only)

APPENDIX IV-A

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd.

Date : 17.02.2026   
Place : Pune, Palghar

Account Name : ACRE-166-TRUST 
Account Number : 0901102000042112 
Bank :  IDBI Bank 
IFSC : IBKL0000901

Rs.
217000/- 
(Rupees 

Two Lakhs 
Seventeen 
Thousand 

Only)

3 AFH000100446900
ACRE 166 TRUST

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET:  All That Flat/shop No. 506 On 5th Floor Admeasuring 52.04 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up 560 Sq Ft. Super/built-up) In The Building Known As "shree 

Siddhivinayak Apartment A & B Wing" Constructed On Land Bearing Survey No.

[...]

Bolinj Within The Area Of 

Vasai Virar Shahar Mahanagar Palika, Taluka Ar Registration Sub-district: Vasai-ii, Virar, District And Registration District: Palghar.

Farid Firoz Poisarwala 
(Borrower)

Ashiquali Firoz 
Poisarwala 

(Co-Borrower)

Rs.3743923.66/- (Rupees Thirty 
Seven Lakhs Forty Three 
Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Three and Sixty Six 
Paise Only) as on 13.02.2026   
along with applicable interest, 
charges and expenses till the 

date of payment and 
realization.

Rs.
2170000/-

(Twenty One 
Lakhs 

Seventy 
Thousand 

Only)

Account Name : ACRE-166-TRUST 
Account Number : 0901102000042112 
Bank :  IDBI Bank 
IFSC : IBKL0000901

EMD payment through demand draft/RTGS/NEFT shall be drawn/paid in favor of the bank accounts mentioned above 

Web Site for Auction                                                                 www.bankeauctions.com

[...]

(Loan Account No.09980124815) who have defaulted in there payment of principal and 
interest of the loan facility obtained by them from Cosmos Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Malad 
(West) Branch and the loan has been classified as Non-Performing Assets (N.P.A.) on 
29-07-2025. The said Demand Notice dated 20.01.2026 amounting of ` 25,01,846.43 
(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six And Forty Three 
Paise Only) plus further interest as per Bank's norms from 01-01-2026 was issued to them 
under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses through Speed